VWR®#Z2’

We Enable Science

VVVEE
Certificate of Conformity

VWR DOUBLE POUCH TWIST SEAL BAG, STERILE,
CLEAR, CLOSURE WITH 2 ROUND WIRES

VWR International certifies that the products specified conform to all specifications and quality criteria
mentioned in this document.

VWR International certifie que les produits mentionnés respectent toutes les specifications et criteres de
qualité mentionnés dans ce document.

VWR International bestatigt hiermit, dal} die angegebenen Produkte alle in diesem Dokument erwahnten
Spezifikationen und Qualitatskriterien erflllen.

Cat. No. Capacity (ml) Thickness (um) Dimensions (mm) Pk
129-9000 650 76 140x229 1.000
129-9889 800 63 114x305 1.000
129-9001 1500 76 140x382 1.000
129-9002 1650 76 178x305 1.000
129-0664 13000 101 305x711 250

Bag material: Virgin polyethylene tubing (FDA approved)

Closure material: Steel wires covered with FDA approved pressure sensitive tape with a backing of
polypropylene or PVC (Closure type - 2 round wires)

Sterility:

Product is gamma irradiated at a min level of 5 Kgy. Product is packaged in packs of 25 bags (40 packs per
case for packs of 1000 and 10 packs for the 129-0664) and each pack is double pouched for easy transfer into
a clean room environment. Five years sterility guaranteed. Sterility is assured due to extrusion temperatures
exceeding 220°C which will eliminate any present bacteria. During manufacturing all bags are sealed at both
top and bottom in a continuous format before being cut into individual bags. This method assures that the bag’s
interior will never come in contact

with its surroundings. Only once the bag is opened by tearing along the perforated line is the bag’s

interior susceptible to possible contamination from its present environment.

Compliant to: FDA
This is to confirm that the polyethylene used in the production of our sterile sampling bags conforms to the

applicable regulations to the Food and Drug Administration [ 21 CFR 177.1520 (c)3.1a, (c)3.2a and 178.2010]
and EU No 10/2011 for use in contact with food.

VWR International bvbalsprl, Researchpark Haasrode 2020, Geldenaaksebaan 464, 3001 Leuven, Belgium
http://www.vwr.com

Version: 3.0



VWRE’

We Enable Science

VYV

Certificate of Conformity

Other characteristics :
» Provide a secure, contaminant-free pliant container that ensures dependable analysis results
» Offer an economical and efficient way to collect, contain and carry samples
» Wire tab keeps bag open for filling
» Unique fold over system providing a temporary leak-proof seal
o Sterile material
e R-Nase, D-Nase and Pyrogene free

Disclaimer: VWR wants to state that this declaration will not discharge the user from his obligation to
ensure the product is suitable for the intended use. - If there is any doubt ask us.

Date of issue: December 2017

VWR International bvbalsprl, Researchpark Haasrode 2020, Geldenaaksebaan 464, 3001 Leuven, Belgium
http://www.vwr.com

Version: 3.0



